Service Authorization Consultant CSB Assignments
Samuel Piñero, Waiver Operations Manager
Sam.Pinero@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Larissa Bolz
	McKinley Harris
	Esther Forrest-Hines

	(804) 305-8301
	(804) 495-6075
	(804) 536-6133

	Larissa.Bolz@dbhds.virginia.gov
	M.Harris@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Esther.ForrestHines@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Horizon Behavioral Health
	Region 10 CSB
Rockbridge Area CSB

	Harrisonburg-Rockingham CSB
Encompass Community Supports
Valley CSB


	Jessica Lawson 
	Laura Lupejkis
	Cora Banister

	(804) 539-9155 
	(804) 536-6155
	(804) 786-0946

	Jessica.Lawson@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Laura.Lupejkis@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Cora.Banister@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Northwestern CSB
	Alleghany Highlands CSB
Rappahannock Area CSB

	Prince William CSB

	Samantha McCloy
	Ashley Pannell
	Richard Rodgers Jr.

	(804) 938-5930
	(804) 839-4566
	(804) 536-9035

	Samantha.Mccloy@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Ashley.Pannell@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Richard.RodgersJr@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Alexandria CSB
Arlington CSB
	Loudoun County CSB

	Fairfax-Falls Church CSB


	Ernestine Davison
	Ashley Dunphy
	Tammy Kleinke

	(804) 920-6225
	(804) 402-6451
	(804) 263-4198

	Ernestine.Davison@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Ashley.Dunphy@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Tammy.Kleinke@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Blue Ridge Behavioral Health
Highlands CSB
Piedmont CSB


	Mount Rogers CSB
Southside Behavioral Health
	Cumberland Mountain CSB
New River Valley CSB










	Stephanie Templeton
	Melissa Blackburn
	Terri Hardin

	(804) 938-1642
	(804) 399-2706
	(804) 225-3327

	Stephanie.Templeton@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Melissa.Blackburn@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Terri.Hardin@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Danville-Pittsylvania CSB
Dickenson County Behavioral Health
Planning District One Behavioral Health


	Chesterfield
	Hanover CSB
Richmond Behavioral Health Authority

	Theresa Robertson
	Kristen Shaw
	Tiffany Barrios

	(804) 298-3211
	(804) 663-7253
	(804) 495-5930

	Theresa.Robertson@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Kristen.Shaw@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Tiffany.Barrios@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Crossroads CSB
District 19 CSB
Goochland-Powhatan CSB
	Henrico Area Mental Health
	Norfolk CSB

	Angela Bright
	Leigh Harris
	Christopher O’Handley

	(804) 225-4704
	(804) 536-8116
	(804) 338-3046

	Angela.Bright@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Leigh.Harris@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Christopher.Ohandley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Colonial Behavioral Health
Virginia Beach CSB

	Hampton-Newport News CSB
Middle Peninsula-Northern Neck CSB
Portsmouth Behavioral Health

	Eastern Shore

	Shelagh Young
	Julie Zeh
	Karen Jones

	(804) 263-5393
	(804) 638-4242
	(804) 225-4702

	Shelagh.Young@dbhds.virginia.gov
	Julie.Zeh@dbhds.virginia.gov
	K.Jones@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Chesapeake Integrated Behavioral Health
Western Tidewater CSB
	All Nursing

	Chesterfield











Admin & Regional SA Consultants

	LEAD SA CONSULTANTS

	Jessica Lawson
	Lead SA – Region 1
	804-539-9155
	Region 1
	Jessica.Lawson@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Deidre Hairston
	Lead SA – Region 2
	703-881-6387
	Region 2
	Deidre.Hairston@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Ashley Bennett
	Lead SA – Region 3
	804-205-7711
	Region 3
	A.Bennett@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Karen Jones
	Lead SA – Region 4
	804 225-4702
	Region 4
	K.Jones@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Christopher O’Handley
	Lead SA – Region 5
	804-338-3046
	Region 5
	Christopher.Ohandley@dbhds.virginia.gov

	
	
	
	
	

	REGIONAL SA CONSULTANTS

	McKinley Harris
	SA Consultant Reg-1
	804-495-6075
	Region 1
	M.Harris@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Larissa Bolz
	SA Consultant Reg-1
	804-305-8301
	Region 1
	Larissa.Bolz@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Ashley Pannell
	SA Consultant Reg-2
	804-839-4566
	Region 2
	Ashley.Pannell@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Samantha McCloy
	SA Consultant Reg-2
	804-938-5930
	Region 2
	Samantha.McCloy@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Tammy Kleinke
	SA Consultant Reg-3
	804-263-4198
	Region 3
	Tammy.Kleinke@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Stephanie Templeton
	SA Consultant Reg-3
	804-938-1642
	Region 3
	Stephanie.Templeton@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Tiffany Barrios
	SA Consultant Reg-5
	804-495-5930
	Region 5
	Tiffany.Barrios@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Shelagh Young
	SA Consultant Reg-5
	804-263-5393
	Region 5
	Shelagh.Young@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Julie Zeh
	SA Nurse Consultant
	804-638-4242
	Central Office
	Julie.Zeh@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Bobbi Jo Overton
	Admin Assistant
	434-569-5031
	Central Office
	Bobbijo.Overton@dbhds.virginia.gov

	Melanie Dezorzi
	Admin Assistant
	703-517-5798
	NOVA
	Melanie.Dezorzi@dbhds.virginia.gov








Service Authorization Organizational Chart

Waiver Operations Manager
Samuel Piñero, MPA


Admin Specialists
Bobbi Jo Overton
Melanie Dezorzi


Region One SA Lead
Jessica Lawson


Region Two Lead
Deidre Hairston


Region Three Lead
Ashley Bennett


Region Five Lead
Christopher O'Handley


Region Four Lead
Karen Jones


SA Consultants Reg 1
Larissa Bolz
Mckinley Harris
Esther Forrest-Hines
Laura Lupejkis


SA Consultants Reg 2
Cora Banister
Samantha McCloy
Ashley Pannell
Richard Rodgers Jr.


SA Consultants Reg 3
Ernestine Davison
Ashley Dunphy
Tammy Kleinke
Stephanie Templeton




SA Consultants Reg 4
Melissa Blackburn
Terri Hardin
Theresa Robertson
Kristen Shaw




SA Consultants Reg 5
Tiffany Barrios
Angela Bright
Leigh Harris
Shelagh Young


Service Authorization
Nurse Consultant
Julie Zeh
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